
Haverford (6-10) -vs- TCNJ (9-10)
3/26/2026 at Ewing, N.J. (George Ackerman Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bodhi Lettieri (1-0)
Loss: Holden Pawlak (0-1)
Save: Jalen Maharaja (2)
HBP: Sammy Angel, Aidan O'Sullivan, LC Smith, Alex Luchynskyi, Max Sanchez
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Haverford 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 2
TCNJ 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 X 6 5 0

Haverford 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Dorian dh 2 0 1 0 3 0 0
Jackson Sgro ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
Miles Prusek 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Sam Schaeffer 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Cole Roman rf 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Will Schroen 2b 3 2 0 0 2 2 0
Luke Treese cf 5 1 3 2 0 1 2
Kaden Van Kempen c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Mauro DeCillis lf 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
Adam Naegelen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Singer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leo Barta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Pew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holden Pawlak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sammy Angel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan O'Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 8 4 8 11 12

2B: Miles Prusek (1); Luke Treese (1); Kaden Van Kempen (1)
3B: Luke Treese (1)
SB: Will Schroen (1)
HBP: Jackson Sgro (1); Sam Schaeffer (1); Mauro DeCillis (1)
PO: Mauro DeCillis (1)
E: Will Schroen (1); Aidan O'Sullivan (1)
DP: 1

TCNJ 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack O'Donnell rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Brian Lovaglio c 5 0 1 1 0 2 2
Michael Contiliano 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Provost lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Jake Carter cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Braden Dromboski 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Joe Tammaro 3b 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Antonio Destribats dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Andrew Pearson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Beer ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Andrew Wilkinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Perry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LC Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Luchynskyi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bodhi Lettieri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Reardon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jalen Maharaja p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 5 3 6 6 8

2B: Michael Contiliano (1); Jake Carter (1)
SF: Joe Tammaro (1)
SB: Jack O'Donnell (2); Tyler Provost (1)
HBP: Jack O'Donnell (1); Braden Dromboski (1); Joe Tammaro (1)
DP: 1

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Naegelen 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 3 2 27
Will Singer 1.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 38
Leo Barta 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 6 4 0 24
Ben Pew 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Holden Pawlak (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 26
Sammy Angel 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
Aidan O'Sullivan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 11
Totals 5 6 5 6 6 2 1 3 0 28 38 9 8 147

TCNJ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Wilkinson 1.2 2 1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 7 10 2 0 47
Tyler Perry 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
LC Smith 1.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 1 27
Alex Luchynskyi 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 4 7 1 0 33
Max Sanchez 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 11
Bodhi Lettieri (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 11
Brady Reardon 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 12
Jalen Maharaja (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 15
Totals 8 4 4 8 11 4 0 3 0 32 43 8 5 170



Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 57   Weather: 75 and Sunny
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 1st HAV TCN
Sam Dorian fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Jackson Sgro flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Miles Prusek doubled to left field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Sam Schaeffer struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

TCNJ - Bottom of 1st HAV TCN
Jack O'Donnell walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Brian Lovaglio popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jack O'Donnell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Michael Contiliano flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBF). 0 0
Tyler Provost struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Haverford - Top of 2nd HAV TCN
Cole Roman struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 0
Will Schroen walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Will Schroen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Will Schroen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Luke Treese tripled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Will Schroen scored. 1 0
Kaden Van Kempen walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Mauro DeCillis struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS). 1 0
Sam Dorian walked (3-1 BKBBB); Kaden Van Kempen advanced to second. 1 0
Tyler Perry to p for Andrew Wilkinson. 1 0
Jackson Sgro grounded out to ss (3-2 KBSFBB). 1 0

TCNJ - Bottom of 2nd HAV TCN
Jake Carter doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Braden Dromboski grounded out to ss (0-0); Jake Carter advanced to third. 1 0
Joe Tammaro flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Jake Carter scored. 1 1
Antonio Destribats grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 1

Haverford - Top of 3rd HAV TCN
Miles Prusek struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1
Sam Schaeffer popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Cole Roman grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBKFFF). 1 1

TCNJ - Bottom of 3rd HAV TCN
Will Singer to p for Adam Naegelen. 1 1
Jesse Beer struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 1 1
Jack O'Donnell grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Brian Lovaglio struck out swinging (3-2 BKKFFFBBS). 1 1

Haverford - Top of 4th HAV TCN
LC Smith to p for Tyler Perry. 1 1
Will Schroen struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 1
Luke Treese singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 1
Kaden Van Kempen doubled to left field (1-2 BFF); Luke Treese advanced to third. 1 1
Mauro DeCillis singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kaden Van Kempen
scored; Luke Treese scored. 3 1
Sam Dorian walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Jackson Sgro hit by pitch (1-0 H); Sam Dorian advanced to second; Mauro DeCillis advanced to third. 3 1
Miles Prusek struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 3 1



Sam Schaeffer reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Jackson Sgro advanced to second; Sam Dorian out
at third 3b unassisted. 3 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

TCNJ - Bottom of 4th HAV TCN
Michael Contiliano doubled to left field (1-0 B). 3 1
Tyler Provost walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Jake Carter reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKFBF); Tyler Provost out at second 2b to ss; Michael
Contiliano advanced to third. 3 1
Braden Dromboski singled to second base, RBI (1-1 KB); Jake Carter advanced to second; Michael
Contiliano scored. 3 2
Joe Tammaro walked (3-1 KBBBB); Braden Dromboski advanced to second; Jake Carter advanced to third. 3 2
Leo Barta to p for Will Singer. 3 2
Antonio Destribats struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 3 2
Joe Tammaro advanced to second on a balk; Braden Dromboski advanced to third; Jake Carter scored. 3 3
Jesse Beer lined out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3

Haverford - Top of 5th HAV TCN
Alex Luchynskyi to p for LC Smith. 3 3
Cole Roman struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 3 3
Will Schroen walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 3
Will Schroen stole second. 3 3
Luke Treese doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Will Schroen scored. 4 3
Kaden Van Kempen struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 4 3
Mauro DeCillis hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 4 3
Mauro DeCillis advanced to second on a wild pitch; Luke Treese advanced to third. 4 3
Sam Dorian walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 4 3
Jackson Sgro flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 3

TCNJ - Bottom of 5th HAV TCN
Jack O'Donnell walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 4 3
Brian Lovaglio lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 3
Michael Contiliano flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 4 3
Jack O'Donnell stole second. 4 3
Tyler Provost lined out to cf (3-2 BKKBB). 4 3

Haverford - Top of 6th HAV TCN
Max Sanchez to p for Alex Luchynskyi. 4 3
Miles Prusek grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 KB). 4 3
Sam Schaeffer hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 3
Cole Roman singled through the left side (1-0 B); Sam Schaeffer advanced to second. 4 3
Cole Roman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sam Schaeffer advanced to third. 4 3
Will Schroen struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBFS). 4 3
Luke Treese flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 3

TCNJ - Bottom of 6th HAV TCN
Ben Pew to p for Leo Barta. 4 3
Jake Carter grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 3
Braden Dromboski walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 4 3
Joe Tammaro lined out to lf (0-1 K). 4 3
Antonio Destribats struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKFS). 4 3

Haverford - Top of 7th HAV TCN
Bodhi Lettieri to p for Max Sanchez. 4 3
Kaden Van Kempen flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Mauro DeCillis walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3



Mauro DeCillis out at first p to 1b to 2b to 1b, picked off. 4 3
Sam Dorian singled down the rf line, out at second rf to ss (2-1 BKB). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TCNJ - Bottom of 7th HAV TCN
Holden Pawlak to p for Ben Pew. 4 3
Jesse Beer walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 4 3
Jesse Beer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Jack O'Donnell singled to center field (2-2 KBFB); Jesse Beer advanced to third. 4 3
Jack O'Donnell stole second; Jesse Beer scored on a fielding error by 2b. 4 4
Brian Lovaglio singled down the 3b line, RBI (1-1 FB); Jack O'Donnell scored. 4 5
Michael Contiliano flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 5
Tyler Provost reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBBF); Brian Lovaglio out at second ss to 2b. 4 5
Tyler Provost stole second. 4 5
Jake Carter grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 4 5

Haverford - Top of 8th HAV TCN
Brady Reardon to p for Bodhi Lettieri. 4 5
Jackson Sgro flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 5
Miles Prusek flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 4 5
Sam Schaeffer struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 4 5

TCNJ - Bottom of 8th HAV TCN
Sammy Angel to p for Holden Pawlak. 4 5
Braden Dromboski hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 4 5
Joe Tammaro hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Braden Dromboski advanced to second. 4 5
Andrew Pearson pinch hit for Antonio Destribats. 4 5
Aidan O'Sullivan to p for Sammy Angel. 4 5
Andrew Pearson reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (0-2 KF); Joe Tammaro
advanced to third; Braden Dromboski scored, unearned. 4 6
Jesse Beer grounded into double play ss to 1b to c (0-0); Joe Tammaro out on the play. 4 6
Jack O'Donnell hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 4 6
Brian Lovaglio struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 4 6

Haverford - Top of 9th HAV TCN
Jalen Maharaja to p for Brady Reardon. 4 6
Cole Roman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 6
Will Schroen grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FBK); Cole Roman out on the play. 4 6
Luke Treese struck out looking (1-2 FKBFFK). 4 6

TCNJ - Bottom of 9th HAV TCN


